506944380 10/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6991217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	10/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY GMBH		
Street Address:	BROWN BOVERI STRASSE 8		
City:	BADEN		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	5400		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16924407	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4137365401

Email: docket@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR, SUITE 508

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	508784-US-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN		
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=508784-US-1_Assignment_27OCT2021#page1.tif source=508784-US-1_Assignment_27OCT2021#page2.tif source=508784-US-1 Assignment 27OCT2021#page3.tif

PATENT 506944380 REEL: 057929 FRAME: 0223

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, (the "Assignor"), a New York corporation,

having a place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, United States is the

owner of all right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the patent

applications set forth in Exhibit A; (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, General Electric Technology GmbH, (the "Assignee"), a Swiss limited

liability corporation, having a place of business at Brown Boveri Strasse 8, 5400 Baden,

Switzerland is desirous of acquiring said inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the inventions

disclosed and claimed in the Patents, and any reissues, divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part, or substitute applications, and any and all foreign counterpart

applications filed claiming the benefit of any of the Patents, together with the right to

sue and collect damages for infringements occurring prior to this Assignment and

transfer, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully as the same would

have been enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor shall cooperate in perfecting the rights assigned and conveyed

hereby and shall execute all documents reasonably proper and necessary therefor.

1

PATENT

REEL: 057929 FRAME: 0224

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, General Electric Company has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of the 37 day of October 2021.

		Ву
		Its UP, CHIEF IP COUNSEL
State of)	
County of	ý	

On this 3 day of October, 2021, before me Note to personally appeared Revision Level, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Control of Control

My Commission expires:

Carolyn Gracey
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GR6037985
Qualified in Rensselaer County
Commission Expires March 6, 20

Notarial Seal

PATENT REEL: 057929 FRAME: 0225

HIBIT A

ratelle Applications.	

508784-TW-3		508784-WO-2		508784-US-1			Patent Reference
monitoring	System and Method for heat exchangers control based on real-time corrosion	monitoring	System and Method for heat exchangers control hased on real-time corrosion	monitoring	control based on real-time corrosion	System and Method for heat exchangers	Patent Application Title
Taiwan		Treaty	Datent Cooperation	America	United States of		Country
2020-07-09		2020-07-09		2020-07-09			Priority Date F
2021-06-07 110120590		2021-07-06		2020-07-09			Filed Date
110120590		2021-07-06 PCT/IB2021/056056		2020-07-09 US16/924,407			Application Number

PATENT REEL: 057929 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 10/27/2021